

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102338466		U.S. F	U.S. Patent and Tradema		rk Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	▼	▼	▼	▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Ple	ease record the atta	ched original docum	ents or copy the	reof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Prism Enterprises LP)]	Name: Linco Internal	lress of receiving p In Industrial Corpo	oration	1900 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000	
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other □ Nassociati	Partnership	Street Address City: St. Louis Individual(s	S: One Lincoln W State: MO) citizenship	/ay ² Zip: 63120-1	578	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes ✓ No	=	rtnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Par	tnership			
Assignment Mergal Security Agreement Change Other Execution Date: 12-31-02	ge of Name	Other If assignee is not d representative desi (Designations mus)	omiciled in the United S gnation is attached: t be a separate documer & address(es) attached	tates, a domestic Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s)):]					
A. Trademark Application No.(s) None			Registration No.(s)	ule A		
	al number(s) atta	ched 🗸 Yes	No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondencerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number	of applications and volved:		2	
Name: Donna J. Hunter, Paralegal				All the Art of the Art		
Internal Address: Paul, Hastings, Janofsky &			CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>65.00</u>		
& Walker LLP		Enclosed Authoriz	ed to be charged to	o deposit ac co	unt	
Street Address: 600 Peachtree Street, N.E.		8. Deposit accou	nt number:		* 3' 1 ₀	
Suite 2400		16-0752		r. i		
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip:30308-					;;	
	DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE			0	-
9. Signature. Donna J. Hunter Name of Person Signing Total number of		nature sheet, altachments, and o	5	anuary 9, 2000 Date	3	_

01/14/2003 GTON11

00000100 1905317

Form **PTO-1594**

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

SCHEDULE A

MARK REGISTRATION NO.

DUAL CONVERTER 1905317

SILVERLINE 1842696

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Prism Enterprises LP (Assignor), a Delaware limited partnership, having its

principal place of business at 6952 Fairgrounds Parkway, San Antonio, TX 78238-4528 has

adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following marks now registered in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office as listed on Schedule A:

WHEREAS, Lincoln Industrial Corporation, (Assignee), a Delaware corporation, having

its principal place of business at One Lincoln Way, St. Louis, Missouri 63120-1578 is desirous

of acquiring said marks;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and its successors in interest, all right, title

and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said

marks and registrations thereof, and including all common-law and other rights in said marks, all

claims, demands and causes for action, both at law and in equity, that Assignor may have, or

may hereinafter acquire, on account of any infringement of said marks prior to the date hereof,

and does hereby empower Assignee, and its successors in interest, to sue for and collect the

same, to its and their own and absolute use.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized and acting on behalf
of Assignor, does hereby execute this assignment on 3154 day of Decimber, 2002.
Prism Enterprises N.D.
By: Mark S. Smith Title: Presicult

SCHEDULE A

MARK REGISTRATION NO.

DUAL CONVERTER 1905317

SILVERLINE 1842696

RECORDED: 01/09/2003